

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2636

"AN ACT TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF
JUDGES AND OTHER PERSONNEL OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2636.

Amend House Bill No. 2636 as engrossed, H3/30/05 (version: 03-30-2005 14:21):

Page 2, delete lines 28 and 29, and substitute the following:

"~~(\$30,000)~~ forty-two thousand dollars (\$42,000) nor more than forty-three thousand dollars (\$43,000), as determined by the"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 32 and 33, and substitute the following:

"not less than forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000) nor more than ~~seventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000)~~ one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) as may be approved by the Mississippi County"

AND

Page 21, delete lines 6 and 7, and substitute the following:

"five thousand dollars (\$45,000) nor more than ~~seventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000)~~ one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000), as may be approved by the Quorum Court of Mississippi County and"

AND

Page 23, delete line 10, and substitute the following:

"dollars (\$12,000) nor more than ~~sixteen thousand dollars (\$16,000)~~ eighteen thousand dollars (\$18,000). The"

AND

Page 28, delete lines 28 and 29, and substitute the following:

"receive an annual salary of not less than ~~forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000)~~ fifty-four thousand dollars (\$54,000) nor more than ~~fifty-four thousand dollars (\$54,000)~~ sixty-five thousand dollars (\$65,000). The salary"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Wilkinson

GRH/GRH - 04-04-2005 09:02

GRH417

Secretary